
Government of India
Ministry of Defence

Ordnance Factory Board
10A, S.K. Bose Road

Kolkata - 700001

CENTRALISED VENDOR REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that M/s MATHURA ENGINEERING CORPORATION, GENERAL GANJ GENERAL GANJ MATHURA Uttar Pradesh

is registered at Ordnance Factory Board for following Items.

 

Sl.
No.

Factory / Unit Item Nomenclature Initial Date of
Registration

1 Gun Carriage Factory Various types spares of 155mm Gun 24-08-2012

2 Breech Block Slide 24-08-2012

3 Breech Slide Lock 24-08-2012

4 Sling Assembly 24-08-2012

5 Magazine cover pipe 24-08-2012

6 Hand Spike 24-08-2012

7 Rope Hand Brake 24-08-2012

8 Turned components 24-08-2012

9 Machined Components 24-08-2012

10 9069112637 PISTON BOF 5065970[90] 16-08-2023

11 2101222286 WOOL FELT PRESSED TYPE EXTRA

HARD WHITE UNPROOFED 10MM THICK X

1320MM WIDE X STD LENGTH TO SPECN NO IS

1719 79[70]

16-08-2023

12 9073200234 WODDEN BOX FOR SGL TO DRG NO

R902A000CB[90]

16-08-2023

13 BRACKET TO DRAWING NO 1144032 item code

9081005694[90]

16-08-2023

14 9069112701 PLUG BLANKING SINGLE PT IAN 281

SA[90]

16-08-2023

15 9069112737 SOCKET PLUG TO PART NO IAN 283

SA[90]

16-08-2023

Page 1/9



16 9080081505 TOOLS ARTILLARY 6A DS 4933

000309[90]

16-08-2023

17 9069112496 HOUSING TO DRG NO BOF

3012784[90]

16-08-2023

18 9069086516 SPRING 6112189[90] 16-08-2023

19 9069111532 SPRING TO DRG NO M2 BOF

6107114[90]

16-08-2023

20 9069112448 SPRING TO DRG NO BOF 6115658[90] 16-08-2023

21 9080081406 SPRING HELICAL EXTSN TO 5360

000268[90]

16-08-2023

22 9081001290 SPRING TO ART NO 6361037[90] 16-08-2023

23 9081001304 SPRING TO ART NO 6361016[90] 16-08-2023

24 9081001309 SPRING TO ART NO 4083328[90] 16-08-2023

25 9081001297 SPRING TO ART NO 6361026[90] 16-08-2023

26 PISTON ROD TO DRG NO 4024497[90] 16-08-2023

27 Ordnance Factory Khamaria SLIDING RING TO DRG.NO.TRD-1-2-2264

(9911357851)

26-03-2016

28 PLATE ANGLE 64MMX64MM FOR CRATES

(9911358104)

26-03-2016

29 SLIPPING RING F1301-152220-B (6770430100) 26-03-2016

30 PRIMER GASKET F1301-036530-D (2013436143) 26-03-2016

31 PLUNGER BLANK FOR HEAT-551 (9911357919) 26-03-2016

32 Grey Iron Foundry Adapter Bush 10-11-2016

33 Ordnance Factory Dehradun FRAME WITHOUT ENGRAVING AS PER DRG NO

MCT 3468[74]

21-11-2019

34 TRIPOD FIRE CONTROL INSTRUMENT NO 17A MK

2 M1 TO DRG NO MCT 2705 COMPLETE FOR

COLLIMETER INFINITY[74]

21-11-2019

35 MACHINING OF BRACKET TO DRG NO MCT 2435

TO 2438[74]

21-11-2019

36 CAP TO DRG NO OS 34609 MCT 2835 FOR DFC

7[74]

21-11-2019

37 SCREW DRG NO MCT 1125 1[74] 21-11-2019

Page 2/9



38 LEVEL INDICATOR TO DRG NO MCT 3250 FOR

CLINOMETER 2A 46[74]

21-11-2019

39 NUT PLAIN ROUND IRDE 1175 30[74] 21-11-2019

40 TIP TO DRG NO MCT 3247 FOR CINOMETER 2A

46[74]

21-11-2019

41 SLEEVE TO DRG NO MCT 3249 FOR

CLINOMETER 2A 46[74]

21-11-2019

42 COVER OF LEVEL TO DRG NO MCT 3252 FOR

CLINOMETER 2A 46[74]

21-11-2019

43 BUSH FOR DIRECTOR FIRE CONTROL NO 7 DRG

NO MCT 2446[74]

21-11-2019

44 BRACKET DRG NO CQA I 796 1[74] 21-11-2019

45 BOLT LATCH TO DRG NO MCT 3103 FOR MT

TELESCOPE 102A[74]

21-11-2019

46 NUT SLEEVE TO DRG NO MCT 3108 FOR MT

TELESCOPE 102A[74]

21-11-2019

47 BLOCK TO DRG NO MCT 3091 FOR MT

TELESCOPE 102A[74]

21-11-2019

48 CELL RETICLE DRG NO IRDE 2605 16[74] 21-11-2019

49 STUD DRG.NO.CQA(I)-46/2[74] 21-11-2019

50 SPRING MCT 3081[00] 21-11-2019

51 STRAP END DRG NO MCT 3071[00] 21-11-2019

52 SLING CARRYING CASE[00] 21-11-2019

53 SPRING HELICAL EXT MCT 580 2[00] 21-11-2019

54 SPRING HELICAL COMPRES MCT850 2[00] 21-11-2019

55 SPRING HELICAL TORSION MCT 2882[00] 21-11-2019

56 SCREW GRUB CONICAL END SIZE M2X2 STEEL

CONFORMING TO IS 2388[17]

21-11-2019

57 SCREW GRUB CONICAL END SIZE M4X6 STEEL

CONFORMING TO IS 2388[17]

21-11-2019

58 SCREW GRUB SLOTTED HEAD CONICAL HEAD

WITH CADMIUM PLATING STEEL AS PER IS 2388

MAKELPS[17]

21-11-2019

59 SCREW GRUB SLOTTED CONICAL END STEEL

SIZE M3X3 MM LONG AS PER IS 2388 1971[17]

21-11-2019

Page 3/9



60 SCREW SOCKET CAP HEXAGONAL HEAD SIZE

M4 X 16MM LONG STEEL IS 2269[17]

21-11-2019

61 MS SCREW CAP SOCKET HD 6X12MM MAKE IS

2269 MAKE UNBRAKO TVS LPS[17]

21-11-2019

62 PUNCHED WASHER M3 BRASS AS PER IS

2016[17]

21-11-2019

63 WASHER SPRING M 6[17] 21-11-2019

64 BUTT HINGES MILD STEEL FLAP IS1341[19] 21-11-2019

65 CHEST HANDLE 4 inches SIZE[40] 21-11-2019

66 LEVER DRG NO IRDE 2048 139[74] 21-11-2019

67 SCREW M C SLOTTED CSK HD STEEL IS 1365

M3X20MM LONG FOR INDICATOR FUSE 105 37

FINISH PHOSPHATING[17]

21-11-2019

68 KNOB TO DRG NO MCT 2710 FOR INDICATOR

FUZE 105 37[74]

21-11-2019

69 ADAPTER BLANK MCT 2878 FOR INDICATER

FUZE 105 37 FD[74]

21-11-2019

70 SCREW M2X4 SLOTTED HEAD CONICAL END

GRUB SCREW STEEL AS PER IS 2388 WITH

CADMIUM PLATING[17]

21-11-2019

71 SCREW METRIC SLOTTED CH HD WITH BLACK

BRONZING IS 1366 BRASS[17]

21-11-2019

72 SCREW GRUB SLOTTED CONICAL END STEEL

WITH CADMIUM PLATING SIZE M2X2 DIN 553 AS

PER IS 2388[17]

21-11-2019

73 HELICAL INSERT M4X7 DEEP MAKE NAG

FASTMAN[17]

21-11-2019

74 SPRING HELICAL TO DRG NO MCT 1336 3[74] 21-11-2019

75 SCREW SPECIAL ADJUSTING WITH BUSH TO

DRG NO MCT2871 1[74]

21-11-2019

76 NAME PLATE DRG NO MCT 1726 2[74] 21-11-2019

77 CLAMP FINISH TO DRG NO MCT 2103[74] 21-11-2019

78 RING SPECIAL AS PER DRG NO IRDE 2605 13[74] 21-11-2019

79 SPACER OPTICAL ELEMENT TO DRG NO IRDE

2605 5[74]

21-11-2019

Page 4/9



80 CELL OPTICAL INSTRUMENTS ERECTOR AS PER

DRG NO IRDE 2605 9[74]

21-11-2019

81 RING RETAINING OPTICAL ELEMENT TO DRG NO

IRDE 2605 43[74]

21-11-2019

82 NUT PLAIN ROUND AS PER DRG NO MCT

3012[74]

21-11-2019

83 PLATE IDENTIFICATION HINDI FOR TNPA 65 A

MCT 2652 1[74]

21-11-2019

84 PLATE IDENTIFICATION ENGLISH FOR TNPA 65 A

MCT 2651 1[74]

21-11-2019

85 RIVET COPPER CSK HD LONG FOR PLOTTER

81MM MORTAR CASED 101A[17]

21-11-2019

86 WASHER B IS 5370 BRASS[17] 21-11-2019

87 SPRING HELICAL COMPRESSION[74] 21-11-2019

88 SPRING TO DRG NO IRDE 2603 29 MCT 1334 2[74] 21-11-2019

89 PLATE IDENTIFICATION HINDI TO DRG NO MCT

2183 1[74]

21-11-2019

90 CELL ERECTOR TO DRG NO MCT 2918 1[74] 21-11-2019

91 CELL OG FOR TELESCOPE SIGHTING[74] 21-11-2019

92 RING RETAINING OPTICAL ELEMENT TO DRG NO

IRDE 2603 17[74]

21-11-2019

93 RING RETAINING OPTICAL ELEMENT TO DRG NO

IRDE 2603 14[74]

21-11-2019

94 RING RETAINING OPTICAL ELEMENT TO DRG NO

IRDE 2603 32[74]

21-11-2019

95 NUT AS PER DRG NO AU8 934 008[74] 21-11-2019

96 CSK SCREW STEEL M3X5 MM[17] 21-11-2019

97 PLATE IDENTIFICATION NAME PLATE IN ENGLISH

FOR TNP 165 A MCT 2282 2[74]

21-11-2019

98 PLATE IDENTIFICATION NAME PLATE IN HINDI

FOR PERISCOPE TNP 165 A MCT 2283 2[74]

21-11-2019

99 SCREW TO DRG NO MCT 3127 1 FOR TNP 165A T

72[74]

21-11-2019

100 CSK HD SCREW AS PER GOST 17475 80 CD

PLATED FOR TNPO 160[17]

21-11-2019

Page 5/9



101 SCREW AU 8 900 044[17] 21-11-2019

102 SCREW DRG NO MCT 2654 1[17] 21-11-2019

103 PLATE IDENTIFICATION NAME PLATE IN ENGLISH

FOR TNPO 160 MCT 2248 2[74]

21-11-2019

104 PLATE IDENTIFICATION NAME PLATE IN HINDI

FOR TNPO 160 MCT 2247 2[74]

21-11-2019

105 CH HD SCREW BM 4X10 LONG M S FOR TNPO

168B[17]

21-11-2019

106 WASER SPRING SINGLE COIL PHOSPHER

BRONZE 4MM[17]

21-11-2019

107 CAP TO DRG NO MCT 1418[74] 21-11-2019

108 PLATE IDENTIFICATION NAME PLATE IN ENGLISH

FOR PERISCOPE TNPO 168 B MCT 2280 2[74]

21-11-2019

109 PLATE IDENTIFICATION NAME PLATE IN HINDI

FOR PERISCOPE TNPO 168 B MCT 2281 2[74]

21-11-2019

110 ACHROMATE ASSY TELE SIGHTING MK III[74] 21-11-2019

111 ASSEMBLY FRAME DRG NO MCT 1337 1[74] 21-11-2019

112 BUCKLE TO DRG NO IRDE 2001 65[00] 21-11-2019

113 CONNECTOR ROD END TO DRG MCT 3098 FOR

MT TELESCOPE 102A[74]

21-11-2019

114 DIAL SCALE TELESCOPE 102A[74] 21-11-2019

115 DIAL SCALE 1 TO DRG NO MCT 3093 FOR MT

TELESCOPE 102A[74]

21-11-2019

116 EYE PIECE LOCK RING TO DRG MCT 2506 1 FOR

TELE SIGHT MK III[74]

21-11-2019

117 EYE PIECE WITHOUT EYE PIECE II CONSISTING

OF 2 COMPONENTS[74]

21-11-2019

118 MOUNTING BOLT DRG NO CQA I 792 35 FOR

TELESCOPIC SIGHT MK III[74]

21-11-2019

119 RETAINING TO DRG NO IRDE 2023 38 MCT1493 1

FOR GNVP[74]

21-11-2019

120 RING TO DRG NO MCT 1992 FOR GNVP[74] 21-11-2019

121 RING RETTIANING OPTICAL ELEMENT TO DRG

IRDE 2001 7 MCT 1474 FOR BNVP 101A[74]

21-11-2019

Page 6/9



122 SET OF DIAL SCALE CONSIST OF 2 COMPONENT

1 DIAL SCALE VERTICAL MCT2514 1 2DIAL SCALE

LATERAL MCT 2515 1[74]

21-11-2019

123 STEEL PIPE AS PER DRG NO MCT 2825 2 FOR MK

III[74]

21-11-2019

124 WASHER PLUNGER HOUSING FBB 4 1 SMS84

MCT 1060[00]

21-11-2019

125 WASHER SPRING TENSION TO DRG NO MCT

1192 1[00]

21-11-2019

126 CAP LID TO DRG NO MCT 3251 FOR

CLINOMETER 2A 46[00]

21-11-2019

127 SCREW SPECIAL DRG NO MCT 1137 1[74] 21-11-2019

128 SCREW BA ROUND HEAD[74] 21-11-2019

129 SCREW GRUB SLOTTED CONICAL POINT[74] 21-11-2019

130 COVER TO DRG NO IRDE 1175 59 SHT 2 OF 3

FOR DIAL SCALE WITH POINTER[74]

21-11-2019

131 LEG ASSEMBLED TO DRG NO CII 641 A MCT

2702[74]

21-11-2019

132 CHAIN TO DRG NO OS 13685[74] 21-11-2019

133 EYE HOOK TO DRG NO OS 10608 MCT 2660[74] 21-11-2019

134 TRAP TO DRG NO OS 6627[74] 21-11-2019

135 TRAP DRG NO MCT 993 FOR D 7[74] 21-11-2019

136 MACHINING OF LEVER TO DRG NO MCT 2462

CASTING[74]

21-11-2019

137 MACHINING OF SLIDE TO DRG NO OS 24466 MCT

2448 CASTING[74]

21-11-2019

138 COVER BODY FOR DIRECTOR FIRE CONTROL

NO7 DRG NO MCT 2460[74]

21-11-2019

139 RING FOR DIRECTOR FIRE CONTROL NO 7 DRG

NO OS 13622 MCT 2440[74]

21-11-2019

140 COLLER TO DRG OS 12327[74] 21-11-2019

141 SCREW SOCKET CAP HEXAGONAL HEAD SIZE

M4X18 LONG STEEL CONFIRMING TO IS 2269[17]

21-11-2019

142 WOOD SCREW NO 4X25MM LONG CSK HD STEEL

PHOSPHATED IS 6760[17]

21-11-2019

Page 7/9



143 GUIDE SPRING TO DRG NO CQA I 793 11[00] 21-11-2019

144 LEAF SPRING TO DRG NO MCT 2424[00] 21-11-2019

145 SCREW GRUB SLOTTED CONICAL END STEEL

WITH CADMIUM PLATING IS 2388 MAKE LPS[17]

21-11-2019

146 SCREW GRUB SLOTTED C TYPE FINISH CAD

PLATING IS 2388 STEEL[17]

21-11-2019

147 LAMP WANDERING 1A[74] 04-11-2019

148 CASE CARRYING FRP FOR SIGHT NIGHT VISION

PASSIVE 5.56MM RIFLE(INSAS)101A DRG.NO.

MCT-1678/2 COMPLETE WITH DRG

MCT-1679/1,MCT-1680/1MCT1637/1,MCT-1646/1

MCT-2007.MCT-2008,MCT-2546/1,MCT-2548/1,MCT

- 1644/1,1636/1,1617/1,MCT-1369,1370,1375,1376

MCT-138[74]

21-11-2019

149 ENGRAVING OF SCALE ARTILLERY[74] 21-11-2019

150 CASE ARTILLERY AND MAP BOARDS MK 2[74] 21-11-2019

151 ARM RANGE NO 3 MK1 M1 AS PER DRG NO CII

267 2 SHEETS CII 247 SHEET 3[74]

19-06-2020

152 ARC BEARING NO 3 MK 1 M I AS PER DRG NO CII

253 COMPRISING WITH CII 253 1 CII 253 2[74]

19-06-2020

153 ARM RANGE NO 5 MK 1 M I AS PER DRG NO CII

247 3 SHEETS[74]

19-06-2020

154 TRIPOD X 155 CWC 241[74] 19-06-2020

 

Registration No. : AACFM3741J

Initial Date of Registration : 24-08-2012

Downloaded at : 19/04/2025 10:35 am

 

Conditions of Registration:

1. This Registration has been carried out based on self-declared documents furnished by Vendor.

2. Changes, if any, in Address or constitution of the Firm, major Machinery/Equipment or Technology should be intimated to the

Registration Authority immediately.

3. The Registration Authority reserves the right to cancel this Registration Certificate at any time.

4. Registration will be valid for 05 years with automatic renewal unless cancelled on account of administrative reasons.

 

Page 8/9



 This is a system generated certificate. Hence no separate signature is required.

 

NOTE: It is only a registration of vendor. It does not grant any special supply status to the Vendor. It is for the purpose of
participation in Tender process only.

 

 

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

Page 9/9

http://www.tcpdf.org

